PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CB768 - Iona X-Back 5-in-1 Traffic Jacket

Collection: 300D Oxford Weave Industry

Range: All Weather Protection

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford il Fﬁ

Weave with a stain resistant finish, PU Coated, 190¢g

Outer Carton: 12 ‘
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An innovative style adaptable for multiple uses. Outer jacket contains two
useful large patch pockets with hook and loop closures and a concealed
hood, whilst the inner jacket has detachable fleece sleeves and 2 roomy
side pockets.

All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and
designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to
withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been designed
and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology
construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.

Standards

NON ANSI

CSA-796 Class 1 level 2 (BLACK ONLY) Features

EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm )

EN 342 (0.352 (M>.K/W), 2, X) - Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C

- Detachable inner jacket for added versatility in all weather conditions
- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way option for wearer

- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

- Two lower pockets

- Inner chest pocket

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- 7 pockets for ample storage
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CB768 - Iona X-Back 5-in-1 Traffic Jacket

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CB768BKRS
CB768BKRM
CB768BKRL
CB768BKRXL

CB768BKRXXL
CB768BKRXXXL
CB768BKR4XL
CB768BKR5XL
CB768BKR6XL
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Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0771
0.0771
0.0771
0.0771
0.0882
0.0882
0.0882
0.0882
0.0882

EAN13

5036108499427
5036108499410
5036108499403
5036108499434
5036108499441
5036108499458
5036108499373
5036108499380
5036108499397

GTIN/DUN14

15036108984654
15036108984647
15036108984630
15036108984661
15036108984678
15036108984685
15036108984609
15036108984616
15036108984623




