

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# CB768 - Iona X-Back 5-in-1 Traffic Jacket

Collection: 300D Oxford Weave Industry

Range: All Weather Protection

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford

Weave with a stain resistant finish, PU Coated, 190g

Outer Carton: 12

#### **Product information**

An innovative style adaptable for multiple uses. Outer jacket contains two useful large patch pockets with hook and loop closures and a concealed hood, whilst the inner jacket has detachable fleece sleeves and 2 roomy side pockets.

#### All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been designed and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.



### **Standards**

NON ANSI CSA-Z96 Class 1 level 2 (BLACK ONLY) EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm ) EN 342 (0.352 (M².K/W), 2, X)

## **Features**

- · Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\text{TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C
- $\bullet$  Detachable inner jacket for added versatility in all weather conditions
- Detachable sleeves provides a multi-way option for wearer
- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- Two lower pockets
- Inner chest pocket
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- $\bullet$  Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- 7 pockets for ample storage



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# CB768 - Iona X-Back 5-in-1 Traffic Jacket

**Test House** 



# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CB768BKRS	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0771	5036108499427	15036108984654
CB768BKRM	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0771	5036108499410	15036108984647
CB768BKRL	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0771	5036108499403	15036108984630
CB768BKRXL	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0771	5036108499434	15036108984661
CB768BKRXXL	Black	58.0	38.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0882	5036108499441	15036108984678
CB768BKRXXXL	Black	58.0	38.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0882	5036108499458	15036108984685
CB768BKR4XL	Black	58.0	38.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0882	5036108499373	15036108984609
CB768BKR5XL	Black	58.0	38.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0882	5036108499380	15036108984616
CB768BKR6XL	Black	58.0	38.0	40.0	0.9990	0.0882	5036108499397	15036108984623